
steadily increasing tram. 2 m illion tons to 2*4 m illion tons of groundnut seeds.

S hri MohtaddJn: W ith reference to
p a rt (c) of the question, m ay 1 ask th a t in view of the increasing num -
b er of je t planes whether Governm ent is taking any action for producing refined castor oil of th a t grade and quality which is required for je t planes?

Shri Manubhai Shah: That stage has not yet come. We are certain ly producing castor oil and the refined oil of our refineries are being used for
w hat is called the chemical and plastic industry based on castor oil as w ell as the castor oil required for lubricating motor vehicles and vehicular parts.

Ju te  Goods

*1259. S hri B ishw anath Roy: W ill the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state whether India has got a dem and of ju te goods from any country where these w ere not supplied before?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): Since 1954 there has been dem and for ju te goods from four countries which did not take any such goods before, nam ely, British Cameroons, Faroe Islands, South Korea and the U.S.S.R.

Shri B ishw anath Roy: M ay I know the value of the goods exported to these countries till now?

Shri Kanungo: I t was not very
m uch in 1956. I suppose, to British Cameroons, it was 8 tons, to Faroe Islands, 15 tons, to South Korea, 19 tons and to USSR 13,706 tons.

Shri B ishw anath Roy: May I know the value?

Shri Kanungo: I have not got th e value.

Shri R. Ramanathan Chettiar: How much of ju te goods earn foreign exchange and out of th a t how m uch do we ea rn by w ay of dollars?
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Shri Kanungo: The to ta l exports of ju te goods was 868,400 tons to all destinations. I have no t got the break-up for various currencies. I
w ill answ er if a specific question is put.

S hri S. M. Banerjee: M ay I know whether production of ju te goods in India has fallen down w ith the closure of certain ju te m ills and, if so, w hat action is bemg taken to step up production?

Shri Kanungo: The to ta l export dem and has dropped a little b it and, therefore, the production has also dropped. There have been closures of 4 mills and the Government of Bengal is investigating in to the m atter.

Shri Ranga: W hat is the latest position of our exports to USSR and a t w hat price do we sell; whether it is a t foreign parity price, or a b it higher or lower?

Shri Kanungo: The USSR have ju s t come into the m arket, only in 1956.
Their dem ands have increased in 1957.
I have not got the prices w ith me.

firsr : A 3TFT.T =5TT$3r g
t o . n s r  »TT?rafr t o t  sriffr f

Shri Kanungo: I said in rep ly to an earlier question. I have not got it.

C entral Aid to States

*1251. Shri S arju Pandey: W ill the Minister of P lanning be pleased to state:

(a) the am ount of money to be provided to each State during five years by the C entre for im plem entation of the schemes under the Second Five Y ear P lan;

(b) whether the Government at Uttar Pradesh have demanded m ore money to im plem ent the schemes; and

(c) if so, the am ount asked for?
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The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Labour Employment and Planning (Shxl L. N. Mlshra): (a)
The amount of Central assistance to -
wards State Plans is determined from year to year and no t lo r the five year 'period as a whole,

(b) and (c) I t is not possible to give this inform ation as on details of central assistance lo r im plem enting various programmes there is great deal of correspondence between the Central Government and the States Wherever necessary, outstanding questions are settled by discussion

WTO t*

^  ^  ^  *nr fo
T t TOT ^

qrspTT
gjr ?

«ft HT° JTTo f a *  s q  5RT*
f f c - T  *«rr «?r I W*T

*n[t ^5T ’m'T ^ far

5lfr T 1  t  I
3 • Sf35T *TORT HR c WTU spV I sftX ^ % 3RT«
?*rr |  f̂tt jfr firqT *r t

5 ^ 'jirr 5rrarn i

Shri Nagi Reddy. May I know w hether it is a fact tha t the allotment to the A ndhra for industries and trans-
poit is leoS than 2 per cent of the total estimated expenditure of the Five Year P lan’

Shri L N. M lshra: How does it arise from this question’

Shrimati Tarkeshw an Sinha: May
I know how much aid was given in the shape of grants and loans to different State Governments and how much of that amount was not spent by the State Governments’

Shri L,. N. Mishra That is a general question and I am not in a position to state about State Governments a t this moment

Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha: The hon Minister said tha t the amounts are determined from year to year.
One year of the Second P lan Period has passed May I know w hat am ount was given in the shape of loans and grants and w hat am ount has not been spent’

Shri Nagi Reddy: Ju st now the Parliamentary Secretary said th a t my question does not arise out of this The first part of the question is about the money to be piovided to each State under the Five Year P lan Therefore, m y question

M r Speaker. So, w hat has not been provided for can be asked’ The hon M ember is going to w hat has not been provided

Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha: My question has been answered

Shri Nagi Reddy It comes out o 1 the am ount of allotment I w an t to know whether it is a fact that 2 per ccnt and los^ than 2 per ccnt is allotted to a large and im portant
State

Mr Speaker The hon M ember must read both parts of the question One hon Member tabled a question asking for w hat am ount has been allotted, and not why less than a ceitain am ount has been allotted The hon M ember instead of putting a question h msclf catches hold of a question which some other Member has put and puts a supplementary If he is interested lot him come forw ard
w ith a question of his own and get the proper reply

Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha: My question has not been replied

Shri Feroze Gandhi. Has the a tten -
tion of the Minister for P lanning been drawn to a statem ent issued by Dr Sampurnanand, Chief Minister of Uttar Pradesh, w herein he has sta ted—he has repeated th a t statem ent twice—th a t the gran t to Uttar Pradesh


has been substantially deducted or the C entral Government in tend to deduct it? The hon. Parliamentary Secretary has ju st now asw ered tha t there is no intention of deducting any am ount from the original am ount of Rs. 32 8 crores. Is th a t the position?

The Deputy Minister of Planning
(Shri S. N. Mlshra): Since there is so m uch of anxiety on the p art of hon. Members, I would like to give some relevant figures. In this case the to tal P lan for U.P. in the year
1957-58 came to Rs. 52 8 crores, and
the P lanning Commission gave an indication in discussing w ith the State Government that the central assistance to be made available to the State Government would come up to about Rs. 32'8 crores, so th a t the balance resources to be m ade available by the State would come up to Rs. 20 crores. L ater on the Finance Ministry indicated a certain figure which was of the order of about Rs. 24 crores. A fter some discussion here we came to a figure of Rs. 26 crores or so. That is the figure which is probably understood in the present context, bu t we w ant to stand by our assurances of going up to Rs. 32 crores if the expenditure in Uttar Pradesh justifies any increase in this am ount of Rs. 26 crores.

Shrim atl Tarkeshwari Sinha: Sir,
I asked one question and the hon.
Minister was about to reply. M ean-
while another hon. Member got up and asked some other question and my question still remains unanswered.
Will you kindly request the Minister to reply my question?

Mr. Speaker: Let her repeat the question.

Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha: One year of the Second Five Year P lan has passed. The question is about the aid to be provided to the State Governments. I wanted to know w hat am ount was provided for and how much of th a t am ount was not spent in the first year of the Second Plan.

Mr. Speaker: I thought th a t it does not arise out of th is question.
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Shri S. N. Mishra: Since the re -
port is coming very soon, I would ask the hon. Member to aw ait it.

Shri C. D. Pande: The Parliam enta ry Secretary just now said that grants are m ade from year to year.
Because the grants are m ade in re la -
tion to certain plans or schemes in the States, if those schemes are sanctioned, m ay I know where is the question of granting money from year to year? The money should be granted in relation to certain schemes and not from year to year.

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member is referring to a m atter of policy. This matter was discussed. The P lan as a whole is for five years and from year to year allotm ents a re made.

Shri Nagi Reddy: May I ask one question?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Let hon. Members first of all dispose of the question th a t has already been put. Does the hon. Minister desire to answ er th a t question?

The Minister of Labour and Em ployment and Planning (Shri Nanda):
The schemes are for a five year period, bu t they m ake progress a t different rates in the course of the five years. Therefore, the expenditure on a scheme in a particu lar year is related to the central assistance also.
Therefore, tha t also is spread over a period of five years.

Vinay Nagar Colony

*1252. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to S tarred Question
No. 645 on the 30th May, 1957, in  res
pect of the Vinay Nagar Colony and state:

(a) whether the investigation has been completed; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (8hrl Anil K.
Chanda): (a) Yes, Sir.
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